
Tempo Jacket  [Men 98260 / Women 98300]

For trail runners, climbers and anyone who thrives in the out-of-doors, this 
stretchy and highly breathable jacket is a terrific solution for trail or town.

Cobalt Blue / 2740  Cinder / 1415 

MEN

WOMEN

Black  
001

Cinder 
1415

Atomic Blue 
2910

Cobalt Blue 
2740

Cinder/Dark 
Granite 

1417

New Cinder 
1410

M S-M-L-XL-XXL-XXXL Regular Fit Center Back 28in 

W XS-S-M-L-XL Regular Fit Center Back 24.5in 

FEATURES
• Marmot M3 Softshell
• Water Repellent and Breathable
• Zippered Chest Pocket
• Zippered Handwarmer Pockets
• Lycra® Bound Cuffs
• Hem Cord

FABRIC
Softshell Double Weave 90% Polyester, 10% Elastane Stretch 7.0 oz/yd

WEIGHT
Men 1lb (453.6g) / Women 15oz (425.2g)

Black 
001
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Approach Vest / 
Wm’s Tempo Vest  [Men 98070 / Women 98220]

Based on our popular Approach Jacket, this M3 softshell vest is soft, stretchy, 
and perfect for cool weather outings when core coverage is called for. 

Slate Grey / 1440 Atomic Blue / 2910 

Black 
001

Black 
001

Atomic Blue 
2910

Cinder 
1415

MEN

WOMEN

Navy 
023

Slate Grey  
1440

M S-M-L-XL-XXL Regular Fit Center Back 28in 

W XS-S-M-L-XL Regular Fit Center Back 24.5in 

FEATURES
• Marmot M3 Softshell
• Water Repellent and Breathable
• Zippered Chest Pocket
• Zippered Handwarmer Pockets
• Elastic Drawcord Hem

FABRIC
Softshell Double Weave 97% Polyester, 3% Elastane Stretch 6.8 oz/yd

WEIGHT
Men 12.5oz (354.1g) / Women 11oz (311.8g)
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Athletic

Athletic Semi-Fit

Slim Regular

Regular

Loose

Tailored shoulder

Shaped waist

Fitted hem

Relaxed shoulder

Tapered waist

Straight hem

Dropped shoulder

Straight waist

Loose hem

Fitted at waist

Fitted thru knees

Fitted cu� opening

Fitted at waist

Tapers at knees

Straight cu� opening

Relaxed at waist

Slight taper at knees

Straight cu� opening

Loose at waist

Straight thru knees

Straight cu� opening

Women XS S M L XL XXL

Chest

Sleeve

Waist

Hip

Inseam

Size

32-33

30,5

24,5-25,5

35-36

30-31

33-35

31

67-70

94-97

79-81

inch

inch

inch

inch

inch

36-38

31,5

28,5-30,5

39-41

32-32,5

39-41

32,5

31,5-34,5

42-45

32,5-33

42-43

33,5

34,5-36,5

45-47

33

45-47

34,5

37,5-38,5

48-49

33

Women Size Chart

2 4-6 8-10 12-14 16 --

Athletic

Athletic Semi-Fit

Regular Relaxed

Regular

Loose

Tailored shoulder

Fitted hem

Relaxed shoulder

Tapered hem

Relaxed shoulder

Straight hem

Relaxed
Dropped shoulder

Loose Hem

Fitted at waist 

Fitted thru knees

Fitted cu� opening

Fitted at waist

Tapers at knees

Straight cu� opening

Relaxed at waist

Slight taper at knees

Straight cu� opening

Loose at waist

Straight thru knees

Straight cu� opening

Chest

Neck

Sleeve

Waist

Hip

Inseam

Size

Men XS S M L XL XXL

33-35

--

31

27-29

34-35

30

36-38

15,75

32

30-31

36-37

31

inch

inch

inch

inch

inch

inch

39-41

16,5

33

32-33

38-39

32

42-44

17,25

34

34-36

40-42

33

45-47

18

35

37-39

43-45

34

48-50

18,75

36

39-42

45-48

35

Men Size Chart

28 30 32 34 36 38
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