

Cobalt Blue / 2740

Cinder / 1415

Tempo Jacket [Men 98260 / Women 98300]

For trail runners, climbers and anyone who thrives in the out-of-doors, this stretchy and highly breathable jacket is a terrific solution for trail or town.

М	S-M-L-XL-XXL-XXXL	Regular Fit	Center Back 28in		
W	XS-S-M-L-XL	Regular Fit	Center Back 24.5in		

FEATURES

- Marmot M3 Softshell
- Water Repellent and Breathable
- Zippered Chest Pocket
- Zippered Handwarmer Pockets
- Lycra® Bound Cuffs
- Hem Cord

FABRIC

Softshell Double Weave 90% Polyester, 10% Elastane Stretch 7.0 oz/yd

WEIGHT

Men 1lb (453.6g) / Women 15oz (425.2g)

WOMEN





softshell





Slate Grey / 1440

Atomic Blue / 2910

Approach Vest / Wm's Tempo Vest [Men 98070 / Women 98220]

Based on our popular Approach Jacket, this M3 softshell vest is soft, stretchy, and perfect for cool weather outings when core coverage is called for.

М	S-M-L-XL-XXL	Regular Fit	Center Back 28in		
W	XS-S-M-L-XL	Regular Fit	Center Back 24.5in		

FEATURES

- Marmot M3 Softshell
- Water Repellent and Breathable
- Zippered Chest Pocket
- Zippered Handwarmer Pockets
- Elastic Drawcord Hem

FABRIC

Softshell Double Weave 97% Polyester, 3% Elastane Stretch 6.8 oz/yd

WEIGHT

Men 12.5oz (354.1g) / Women 11oz (311.8g)

WOMEN







Athletic

Tailored shoulder Shaped waist Fitted hem



Athletic

Fitted at waist Fitted thru knees Fitted cuff opening



Semi-Fit

Relaxed shoulder Tapered waist Straight hem



Slim

Fitted at waist Tapers at knees Straight cuff opening



Regular

Dropped shoulder Straight waist Loose hem



Regular

Relaxed at waist Slight taper at knees Straight cuff opening



Loose

Loose at waist Straight thru knees



Straight cuff opening



Athletic

Tailored shoulder Fitted hem

Athletic

Fitted at waist

Fitted thru knees

Fitted cuff opening



Semi-Fit

Relaxed shoulder Tapered hem

Regular

Fitted at waist

Tapers at knees

Straight cuff opening



Regular

Relaxed shoulder Straight hem



Relaxed

Dropped shoulder Loose Hem



Relaxed Relaxed at waist Slight taper at knees Straight cuff opening



Loose

Loose at waist Straight thru knees Straight cuff opening

Women		xs	s	М	L	XL	XXL
Size		2	4-6	8-10	12-14	16	
Chest	inch	32-33	33-35	36-38	39-41	42-43	45-47
Sleeve	inch	30,5	31	31,5	32,5	33,5	34,5
Waist	inch	24,5-25,5	67-70	28,5-30,5	31,5-34,5	34,5-36,5	37,5-38,5
Hip	inch	35-36	94-97	39-41	42-45	45-47	48-49
Inseam	inch	30-31	79-81	32-32,5	32,5-33	33	33

Men		xs	s	М	L	XL	XXL
Size		28	30	32	34	36	38
Chest	inch	33-35	36-38	39-41	42-44	45-47	48-50
Neck	inch		15,75	16,5	17,25	18	18,75
Sleeve	inch	31	32	33	34	35	36
Waist	inch	27-29	30-31	32-33	34-36	37-39	39-42
Hip	inch	34-35	36-37	38-39	40-42	43-45	45-48
Incoam	inah	20	21	วา	22	2/1	25

